Installation and operating instructions
W
IL
O
_
IO
M
_

parts to prevent them from falling.
Technical Data
Type Key
Type Key Example: ICL 4X4X8.86-TEFC-4-3-
184TCZ-460-CI
Wilo Cronoline ICL Series: Inline Pump ICL
4 Nominal Diameter of Suction End (inches
4 Nominal Diameter of Discharge End
(inches)
8.86 Impeller Diameter (inches)
TEFC Totally Enclosed Fan Cooled
4 Number of Poles
3 Horse Power
184 TCZ Motor Frame
460 Voltage
CI Cast Irion
DI Ductile Iron
6 WILO_IOM_ICL_1219
3.3
3.4
a.
b.
c.
i.
ii.
On-site trip unit required
Hydraulic corrections necessary depending on
liquid’s density and viscosity. Only approved
additives with corrosion inhibitors may be used.
Observe manufacturer’s instructions.
Contact WILO before using any liquids other
than above-listed liquids, different mixture
ratios and higher temperatures.
Materials
Scope of Delivery
Pump complete
Installation and operating
instructions (not displayed)
the NEMA standard.
Description Information Option
Mains voltage 460V
Degree of motor protection TEFC
Protection against overheating Integrated protection PTC /
PTOa
•
Special motor design Closed coupled motor shaft
Max. working pressure 175 psi [12 bar] (CI)
363 psi [25 bar] (DI)
Max. permissible liquid tem-
perature range
-4 °F to 284 °F [-20 °C to +140
°C]
Max. ambient temperature 104 °F [40 °C]